RESOLUTION NO. 2003-91

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE RECLASSIFICATION OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COORDINATOR TO THE POSITION OF FACILITIES SUPERVISOR

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for the position of Facilities Supervisor to support Development Services; and

WHEREAS, the Assistant City Manager of Development Services recommends that the position of Development Services Coordinator be reclassified; and

WHEREAS, the scope of the position has expanded to include both the existing City Hall at 8400 Laguna Palms Way and the City's new building at 8380 Laguna Palms Way.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the reclassification of the Development Services Coordinator to the position of Facilities Supervisor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 21st day of May 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY PACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None